20 be in addition to all other compensation or benefits granted

21 to the sheriff and may be treated as compensation for

22 retirement contributions.

23 Section 2. Effective beginning the next term of

24 office, the annual salary of the Sheriff of Montgomery County

25 shall be one hundred thirty-five thousand dollars ($135,000)

26 and the expense allowance provided for in Section 1 shall

27 become null and void.

1 Section 3. All laws or parts of laws which conflict

2 with this act are repealed.

3 Section 4. This act shall become effective on the

4 first day of the first month following its passage and